MOVED BY ERMA FERRELL  SECONDED BY VERONICA KING-JAMIESON  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Intergovernmental Relations Council 
approves the Grant Submission Application to ISC from 2023/2024 fiscal dollars for MCFN to 
complete the following: 

• $75,000.00 (Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars) for Review of Governance Structure and 
Organizational Review; 

• $60,000.00 (Sixty Thousand Dollars) for Development of Youth Council; 
• $75,000.00 (Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars for Election Law Consultation. 

MCFN further commits to providing the in-kind support up to 10% as required for the three 
projects that align with Governance Strategic Plan. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

See BCR No. 351 – 2023-2024; BCR No.